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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP SA2: Erik Guttman, erik.guttman@partner.samsung.com
3GPP SA2: Ivano Guardini, ivano.guardini@telecomitalia.it
3GPP SA2: Frank Mademann, frank.mademann@huawei.com
From:
Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Liaison Communicated By: Jaume Rius i Riu, Ericsson jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com
Date: March 14, 2014
Subject: Reply to 3GPP/SA2 liaison regarding Next Hop policy rule use case
The Broadband Forum thanks 3GPP SA2 for their feedback on our questions regarding the Next Hop policy use case. We understand that this use case can be achieved by activating pre-defined PCC rules, using the Gx interface as defined in Release 12. Hence we have included this mechanism in WT-300, which proceeded to Straw Ballot at our meeting in Malta (copy attached).

We expect that in the future there will be a need to extend this mechanism to allow for a more flexible and dynamic policy routing function as part of the PCC specifications. This extension may then be adopted as part of a later issue of WT-300. In this case we will provide the necessary inputs so that you can take them into account when specifying the content of Release 13.

We look forward to continued coordination with 3GPP SA2.

Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
Dave Thorne, Broadband Forum E2E Architecture WG Chair (david.j.thorne@bt.com)

Dave Allan, Broadband Forum E2E Architecture WG Chair (david.i.allan@ericsson.com)

Sven Ooghe, Broadband Forum E2E Architecture WG Vice Chair (sven.ooghe@alcatel-lucent.com)
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